
02/25/2015

02/25/2015

02/19/2015

02/19/2015
02/19/2015

02/10/2015

02/19/2015

02/25/2015

02/10/2015

02/25/2015

02/10/2015

02/19/2015

02/19/2015

02/19/2015

150.00

250.00

200.00

250.00

200.00

200.00

250.00

150.00

500.00

250.00

Page 1 of 3

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
2/1/2015 - 2/28/2015

TC08724001
Allen S M S Food Market

S M S Food Market INC. 900 E. Pettit Ave

Fort Wayne IN  46806

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.6.3VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - 
defenses)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC10379001
Allen

Thoburn Burton, Inc 2014 Broadway

Fort Wayne IN  46802

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
18 to enter

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC06676001
Elkhart Brothers Express Mart

MBS Petroleum Inc. 1149 N. Main St.

Goshen IN  46528

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC08777001
Jasper Northside Tavern

Dilligaf Enterprises Inc 1334 North McKinley Street

Rensselaer IN  47978

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC06443001
Knox Blue Jay Junction

AKB Oil Inc. 15209 N. State Rd. 67

Sandborn IN  47578

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC03615001
Lake J J'S INC

J J'S INC 9285 Wicker Ave.

Saint John IN  46373

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC07519001
Lake Hammond Liquors

Hammond Liquors Inc 7448 Columbia Ave

Hammond IN  46320

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:

TC08555001
Lake Clarkgas

Sikander Singh 318 N Main st

Crown Point IN  46307

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC10163001
Lake A&S Corporation

A&S corporation 1401 East Ridge Road

gary IN  46409

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:



02/19/2015

02/19/2015

02/19/2015

02/19/2015

02/19/2015

02/10/2015

02/10/2015

02/11/2015

02/10/2015
02/10/2015

02/10/2015

02/10/2015
02/10/2015

02/19/2015

250.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

250.00

250.00

150.00

50.00
50.00

100.00

150.00

Page 2 of 3

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC10262001
Lake Winfield Marathon

SLB Marathon Inc 8031 E 109th Ave

Crown Point IN  46307

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC05652000
Marion

Keystone Sunoco 3360 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis IN  46218

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC05652001
Marion Isam Samara

Keystone Sunoco 3360 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis IN  46218

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC09202001
Marion Jack?s Place

J & J Lubana Inc 1545 N Arlington Ave

Indianapolis IN  46219

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 
payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

TC09098001
Porter SK Basra, Inc.

SK BASRA INC INCORPORATED 20 E US HWY 20

Porter IN  46304

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC05683001
St. Joseph

American Legion Post 303 2503 Mishawaka Ave

South Bend IN  46615

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC08361001
St. Joseph CLEVELAND SUPER STOP

VST Inc 17963 Cleveland Rd

South Bend IN  46635

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC08185001
Vanderburgh Riverside One Stop

Daras Food Mart 401 E Riverside Drive

Evansville IN  47714

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC08527001
Vanderburgh

Las Americas Store II 1320 N. Green River Rd.

Evansville IN  47715

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC09350001
Wabash PLAZA MINI MART

PLAZA MINI MART 180 W HARRISON AVE

WABASH IN  46992

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:



Page 3 of 3


