ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 2/1/2015 - 2/28/2015

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08724001 Allen	NAME:	S M S Food Market INC. S M S Food Market	900 E. Pettit Ave Fort Wayne IN 46806			
02/25/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.6.3	DESCRIPTION:	Employee Permit (acting w	out permit -	Fine:	
02/25/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	defenses) Cigarettes (only sold in und packages)	pened	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10379001 Allen	NAME:	Thoburn Burton, Inc		2014 Broadway Fort Wayne IN	16802	
02/19/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to post proper signa	ige; must be	Fine:	
02/19/2015 02/19/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	18 to enter Failure to Post Smoking Pr Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	-	Fine: Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06676001 Elkhart	NAME:	MBS Petroleum Inc. Brothers Express Mart		1149 N. Main St Goshen IN 4652		
02/10/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa	ays	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08777001 Jasper	NAME:	Dilligaf Enterprises Inc Northside Tavern		1334 North McK Rensselaer IN 4		eet
02/19/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	250.00
				roquirou, ramaro to poot			
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06443001 Knox	NAME:	AKB Oil Inc. Blue Jay Junction		15209 N. State F Sandborn IN 47		
02/25/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03615001 Lake	NAME: J J'S INC J J'S INC			9285 Wicker Ave. Saint John IN 46373		
02/10/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07519001 Lake	NAME:	Hammond Liquors Inc Hammond Liquors		7448 Columbia A Hammond IN 46		
02/25/2015							050.00
02/23/2013	VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24	DESCRIPTION:	Possession of Contraband	Tobacco	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08555001 Lake	24.3.5.4.24 NAME:	DESCRIPTION: Sikander Singh Clarkgas	Possession of Contraband	Tobacco 318 N Main st Crown Point IN		250.00
PERMIT #:	TC08555001		Sikander Singh Clarkgas	Possession of Contraband Cigarette self-service displa	318 N Main st Crown Point IN		150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08555001 Lake	NAME:	Sikander Singh Clarkgas		318 N Main st Crown Point IN	46307 Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY: 02/10/2015 PERMIT #:	TC08555001 Lake VIOLATION: TC10163001	NAME: 35.46.1.11.8	Sikander Singh Clarkgas DESCRIPTION: A&S corporation	Cigarette self-service displa	318 N Main st Crown Point IN ays 1401 East Ridge gary IN 46409	46307 Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY: 02/10/2015 PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08555001 Lake VIOLATION: TC10163001 Lake	NAME: 35.46.1.11.8 NAME:	Sikander Singh Clarkgas DESCRIPTION: A&S corporation A&S Corporation	Cigarette self-service displa	318 N Main st Crown Point IN ays 1401 East Ridge gary IN 46409 ning notices	46307 Fine: Road	150.00

02/19/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	ohibited Sign	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10262001 Lake	NAME:	SLB Marathon Inc Winfield Marathon		8031 E 109th A Crown Point IN	-	
02/19/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05652000 Marion	NAME:	Keystone Sunoco		3360 N Keysto Indianapolis IN		
02/19/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unc packages)	ppened	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05652001 Marion	NAME:	Keystone Sunoco Isam Samara		3360 N Keysto Indianapolis IN		
02/19/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in uno packages)	ppened	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09202001 Marion	NAME:	J & J Lubana Inc Jack?s Place		1545 N Arlingto Indianapolis IN		
02/19/2015	VIOLATION:	6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or possession of cigar payment of tax or stamps a seizure; forfeiture; redempt	iffixed;	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09098001 Porter	NAME:	SK BASRA INC INCORPOSK Basra, Inc.	ORATED	20 E US HWY Porter IN 4630		
02/10/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05683001 St. Joseph	NAME:	American Legion Post 303	3	2503 Mishawak South Bend IN		
02/10/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08361001 St. Joseph	NAME:	VST Inc CLEVELAND SUPER ST	OP	17963 Clevelar South Bend IN		
02/11/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa	ays	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08185001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Daras Food Mart Riverside One Stop		401 E Riverside Evansville IN 4		
02/10/2015 02/10/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		Prohibited Smoking Failure to Remove Ashtray	s	Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08527001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Las Americas Store II		1320 N. Green Evansville IN 4		
02/10/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
02/10/2015 02/10/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.7(b)		Failure to Post No Smoking Pr	-	Fine: Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09350001 Wabash	NAME:	PLAZA MINI MART PLAZA MINI MART		180 W HARRIS WABASH IN 4		
02/19/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa	ays	Fine:	150.00